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at an information technology company of more than 70,000 employees
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[Background] [RGSU'tS 1]
Headaches are common among the working age population Pre-e-learning questionnaire N=55,260
and affect productivity losses in the workplace. 60% Personal Attitudes Toward Headaches 5<0.001 Pre-e-learning questionnaire
9 48.7% 49.4% .
[Purpose] 50% s - Personal Attitudes Toward Headaches
. 399% Men N=46,404 Women N=11,316
The goal was to increase employee awareness of headaches 40% 37.7% 100%
) ) ) ) : 9.8%
and provide relief to employees suffering from headaches. 32.89 0 .- o0 13:8%
30% 26.6° 80%
[Participants] .
All 81,159 Fujitsu employees (including managers) based Ty - o4% 0% o
in Japan were invited to participate. 9.8% 0.5% ° 0% 520001
10% 6.9% 6.6% 5.3% 6.0% oo 40% '
[ M ethod] 0 3% I 16% L8% #3% 30%
1) 81,159 employees of an I'T company group were invited to 30's 10’ 50 s 20% S 24.5%
participate in an e-learning on headache. - . mild  _ Diseases with significant Life-threatenlng S E—
(Sakai et al Cephalalgia 2023 43(4):1-14). m hota disease di di . dailv lif di Others 0%
2) Multivariate analysis of the association between Isease  disruption to dally lite Isease
_ . o 0 . . " u " ¥l ] _ "
subjective symptoms and headache was conducted. 1.8% 30.3% 46.8% 13.1% 1.9% a notadisease  MId g Diseases with significant Life-threatening . 4o rs
disease = disruption to daily life disease
3) Of those who completed the e-learning, 20-minute Younger generations had a tendency to have a lesser perception, Women were more likely to perceive headaches as diseases with significant disruption to daily life.
_ _ _ while headache perception was more severe with age.
headache virtual consultation were provided to those
employees who requested it.
Pre-e-learning questionnaire
Post-e-learning questionnaire
. O What To Do When A Headache Occurs According To Personal Attitudes Toward
FUJITSU Headache PrOJ ect FU]]TSU Headaches mutiple responses allowed) _ All the respondents (1169) who answered that

“How useful was the e-Iearnlng?” they see their doctor regularly responded that

they found it very useful.
Medical specialist Rarely have a headache . _ 2607 24.1%

) Headache m— introduction
E-learning —> Consultation = & Continuation of _ Of those who r_esponded very useful,
(8) - online lectures 58.3% were without headache.
. s Wait for symptoms to subside - _ 2895 38.5%
Merit Y ,
* Easy to consult. MU N= 73,432

* Can be done during working hours.
* Appropriate medical consultation.

4 Headache exercises
and yoga

Basic headache o\
knowledge for all. Work 3 NS

environment

i Inspection of Others ‘I 1.4%
‘ workplace
|
Good posture, mild

t adi
proper lighting, m not a disease
humidity, room

Build up a work environment where temperature, smell. ' ‘ 90.8% indicated that it was very useful or useful.

everyone can actively work.

Take an over-counter painkiller . _ 2882 34.0%

® Very useful

r 30.3%

Useful
Neither

464
Visit a hospital I 2.0%
788 44,424 60.5%

Not so useful

®" Not useful at all

(&W

[

Diseases with significant Life-threatening

disease disruption to daily life disease Others 1 2

Post-e-learnig questionnaire

[Results 2] Multivariate analysis with delpendent variable as headache

“Did you understand the need to take this e-learning?” y_7343 Post-e-learnig questionnaire i | N=60,008
“Do you think you will change your attitude Exercise habits |, ;o paily = 1 268 6 e e
Most of the participants without headaches as well as those with headaches reported they understood or understood well. toward colleagues with headaches?” —— day aweek |
. . |
Without headaches Migraine TTH A group without headaches A group with headaches Stiff neck ot o _ 2 t lct,ften l -
20 100.0% 829% mOSomaeV\;;yeSs I . o o
> 1252 80.0% 13.1% Eye fatigue Almost none =1 > Ct)ften : ——
Almost always | D ——
o0.0% Sometimes | —s—s
‘ 40.0% 26.9% Lumbago Almost none =1 Often : o—o—e
osot 200 T Alm:z&:?lvn?:z ! o—o—s
21049 0.0% . l Insomnia Almost none =1 Often : o—o——o
' Yes No Yes No Almost always | . o .
Gender Male=1 woman | o—om—e
Post-e-learning Personal Attitudes Toward Headaches 20s L
Cluster headache Other headache A group without headaches A group with headaches Ao 20571 50 |
60 " B Understood well v 70.46% 0% 72.12% 60s - |
mo/u 70.% Sedentary time | 0-6H =1 TaH 6-14H I
23 651 Understood o 0% 50.80% R
o0 50.% Telework rate |0-20%=1 SETO00 -1
. 40% . o 9o
Cannot say either way 30% igj High stress Not applicable=1 High stress | . . °
20% % 16.11% 20}: 13.96% 7% _ B Sometimes | o—o—e
" " | could not understand much . 9.93% - E waK Anxiety Almost none = 1 == a?;;z i —e—s
“ I could not understand m not a disease minor  _ Diseases with significant Life threatening _ other Melancholy Almost none = 1 often : —o—s
disease disruntinn tn dailv life disease Aicanca Aol 5 — ZlmoSHaliays | e
moking 0 not smoke =1 smpke | &
Alcohol Do not drink = 1 Heg\?:;or’i)r:ll(?:: e soe :
Constant ° I
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 3.5 4
[Results 3] .
Headache consultation 362 headache types Reasons for requesting headache consultation (mutipl llowed)
multiple responses allowe . - . . ] i
PRI Age at which similar headache was experienced for the first time
Cluster headache 2%
Suffering from headaches f e >0 80.1%
Other headaches uffering from headaches for many years 290 0 50-59 years N=362
C 7% Want to take a headache consultation after the e-learning |GGG 225 62.2% 39 Unknown
(o)
Headaches are interfering with daily life |EEEEEEEEG—G—G— 52 42.0% 40-49 years 9%
Headaches are interfering with work |GGG 137 37.8% 5%
Migraine 0 < 14 years
. Want to know more about headaches I 135 23%
22% 58% | N . 0-39 years
ncreased frequency, intensity and duration of headaches NG 101 <19 vears
- 15% y
Learned that there are medications for headaches I 63 15-19 years 20% 43%
Worried about brain diseases I 62 n=362 20-29 years
Not satisfied with the medications | have took before . 44 25%
Over-the-counter medications no longer work I 34
Experienced a different headache from usual headache N 26
. Want to take advice f famil Il
2,971 people (4.1% of the total; 6.2% of 48,238 people who experienced headaches) ant to fake advice Jor my famil or colleagues M 16
were interested in headache virtual consultation. Experienced a headache for the first time 1 4
A total of 362 people (202 men, 162 women) received a consultation.
“Does prolonged use of a computer cause headaches?” “Have you seen a doctor for headaches?”
Chronic headache group Missed from work days due to headaches N
A7 (29 men, 18 women) in the past 3 months :'sft N Visit a
average age 43.4+11.2 prysician L hysici
g€ ag 0001 regularty  Never visited ':e;’z'l‘::“
Chronic migraine 22 2 - 12% 37% o
- 0
Chronic TTH 25 1.8035.50 - Yes Never
61.7% -
NO visited . o
NO 38.3% 0 Visited a physician Visited a physician
: : 0 50%
Episodic headache group 1 2al1 33 57.5 % before before
315 (173men, 142 women) 0-59:1. 38Y% 48%
(o)
average age 40.7+10.3
0 Episodic headache Chronic headache Episodic headache Chronic headache

Episodic headache Chronic headache

Headache consultation results of 6-month post-survey

How 47 participants with chronic headaches cope with headaches MIDAS (Migraine Disability Assessment ) Headache days in the past 3 months [Conclusion])
Use over-the-counter painkillers  IE— 26 cF 30, Severity of headaches in the past 3 months 1) E-learning on headaches conducted in the workplace.
Lying down, sleeping I 26 =P Before  After Before After Before After 90.5% of employees (73,432) took the course and
5:33+176  3.93%2.05 48.00£24.57  10.93%9.18 90.8% indicated that it was very useful or useful.
Cool the sore spot N 5 Days ! .. : :
- 2) In a multiple logistic analysis with headache as the dependent
ivi ture treatment. o . . : . ) :
eceiving acupuncture treatmen 4 P—0.0001 l o001 ) w P -0.001 variable, the odds ratios for chronic shoulder pain, chronic eye
Reasons why 47 participants with chronic headache never saw a doctor or : 4.09+2.08 . 7 fatigue, high stress and chronic insomnia were above 2.
stopped after seeing a doctor T g8srzll ’ 7 “ 3) Headache virtual consultation improved headache frequency
| think | have no choice but to endure. G 15 : ’ : N } and severity, especially in the chronic headache group.
Over-the-counter headache medicine will help. GGG 10 31.9% z 4 : % i i [Acknowledgement]
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